Deposit received 2,668 (2,668) - - (2,668)

$ 1,374,586 (1,382,289) (1,293,161) (51,749) (37,379)

The Group does not expect that the timing of the cash flow analyzed on the maturity
date will be advanced significantly, or that there will be significant difference in the actual
amount.

3. Exchange rate risk
(1) Exchange rate risk exposure

The financial assets and liabilities of the Group exposed to significant foreign
exchange rate risk are as follows:

12.31.2023 12.31.2022
Foreign

Currency
Exchange

Rate NTD
Foreign

Currency
Exchange

Rate NTD
Financial assets

Monetary item
USD $ 9,177 USD/NTD =

30.705
281,780 4,280 USD/NTD =

30.710
131,439

Financial
liabilities

Monetary item
USD 1,793 USD/NTD =

30.705
55,054 11,456 USD/NTD =

30.710
351,814

USD 3,179 USD/CNY =
7.0961

97,611 935 USD/CNY =
6.9669

28,714

(2) Sensitivity analysis
The exchange rate risk of the Group’s monetary items mainly comes from the cash

167

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements of Leadtek Research Inc. and Subsidiaries (Continued)

and cash equivalents, accounts receivable and other receivables, loans, accounts payable
and other payables, etc. that are denominated in foreign currencies, and the foreign
currency exchange gains and losses arising from the translation. On December 31, 2023
and 2022, when the US dollar appreciates or depreciates by 5% against NTD and CNY,
and all other factors remain unchanged, the impact in 2023 and 2022 is as follows; the
analysis of these two terms is conducted on the same basis.

2023 2022
Pre-tax net

loss increase
(decrease)

Pre-tax net
loss increase
(decrease)

USD (against to NTD )
5% appreciation $ (11,336) 11,019
5% depreciation 11,336 (11,019)

USD (against to CNY)
5% appreciation 4,825 1,436
5% depreciation (4,825) (1,436)

(3) Exchange gains and losses on monetary items
Since the Group has a wide variety of transaction currencies, the exchange gain or

loss of monetary items is disclosed in a summarized manner. In 2023 and 2022, the net
amount of foreign currency exchange gain (loss), including realized and unrealized, is a
loss of NTD 13,166 thousand and NTD 53,383 thousand, respectively.

4. Interest rate risk
The Group’s interest rate exposure of financial assets and liabilities is shown in the

following table:
Book Value

12.31.2023 12.31.2022
Variable interest rate instruments:

Financial assets $ 378,020 312,412